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PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMISSIONER & DIRECTOR OF
SCHOOL EDUCATION ANDHRA PRADESH :: HYDERABAD

Rc.No.1072/D1-4/2008 Dated: 31-10-2009

Sub: APSESS – Transfers of Teachers from Agency to plain area – Permission orders to

         relieve the teachers from Agency area without substitute – certain instructions – Issued.

Read: 1). From District Educational Officer, VSP, Lr.No.1218/A1/2005. Dt: 22-10-2009

2). From District Educational Officer, E.G.Dist. Lr.Rc.No.45-B4/2008, dt: 3-7-2009.

***
All the District Educational Officers in the State are informed that certain teachers who are

working in Agency areas were transferred to plain areas during earlier and recent transfer counseling.

But, for want of substitutes they are not relived from their posts, although they have completed

8years of service in a school in the Agency Areas.  For this simple reason of substitutes, their transfers

are not effected / implemented.

Therefore, all the District Educational Officers in the State are hereby directed to relieve all

such teachersj who have completed 8 years of service in Agency area in a school and even though

substitutes are not reported. Further, the cases of teachers, who have not put the requisite number of

years of service in a school in the Agency Areas, need not be relieved without the substitute.

After effecting the transfers, the District Educational Officers concerned are requested to file

affidavit/additional affidavit wherever court cases are pending on this subject matter.

Top priority shall be given to this kind of work and effect the transfers before 05-11-2009

positively and submit the compliance.

This has the approval of the Commissioner  & Director of School Education, Andhra Pradesh,

Hyderabad.

B.MALLAMMA
      For Commissioner & Director of School Education

            “True copy attested”

(KATTI NARASIMHA REDDY)
              General Secretary.
             STU AP. Hyderabad.


